

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/31/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 410D404  
PCN NO. i6L0  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 380,925.29**

**COUNTY: Pennington Concrete Repair at Rapid City  
SD DOT Complex**

**CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 16, 2022**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construciton Black Hawk SD		Ti-Zak Concrete LaCenter MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	146.00		0.00	22.00	3,212.00	14.00	2,044.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	47.20		0.00	18.00	849.60	30.00	1,416.00
004	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	20.00		0.00	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00
005	Base Course	Ton	27.00		0.00	72.00	1,944.00	70.00	1,890.00
006	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	16.00		0.00	363.00	5,808.00	325.00	5,200.00
007	8" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	2.30		0.00	300.00	690.00	180.00	414.00
008	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	664.90		0.00	171.00	113,697.90	230.00	152,927.00
009	Dowel Bar	Each	218.00		0.00	26.00	5,668.00	30.00	6,540.00
010	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	800.00		0.00	34.00	27,200.00	30.00	24,000.00
011	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	Ft	32610.00		0.00	2.00	65,220.00	4.55	148,375.50
012	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	350.00		0.00	6.00	2,100.00	13.00	4,550.00
013	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	144.00		0.00	170.00	24,480.00	100.00	14,400.00
014	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	86.00		0.00	54.45	4,682.70	37.00	3,182.00
015	18" CMP, Install	Ft	86.00		0.00	118.60	10,199.60	80.00	6,880.00
016	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	700.00	700.00
017	18" CMP Elbow, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	484.00	484.00	600.00	600.00
018	18" Slotted CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	96.00		0.00	181.50	17,424.00	200.00	19,200.00
019	18" Slotted CMP, Install	Ft	96.00		0.00	132.00	12,672.00	80.00	7,680.00
020	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.30		0.00	2,700.00	3,510.00	7,000.00	9,100.00
021	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	223.00		0.00	5.10	1,137.30	5.00	1,115.00
022	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	20.00		0.00	40.00	800.00	22.00	440.00
023	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	48.00		0.00	0.50	24.00	5.00	240.00
024	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 12" White	Ft	105.00		0.00	1.55	162.75	11.00	1,155.00
025	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
026	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	70.00		0.00	70.00	4,900.00	50.00	3,500.00
027	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	55.00		0.00	14.00	770.00	14.00	770.00
028	Type C Frame and Grate	Each	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
029	Salvage, Store, and Replant Sod	SqYd	30.00		0.00	14.50	435.00	30.00	900.00
030	Modify Sprinkler System	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>351,755.85</b>		<b>478,518.50</b>